Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM (PATENTS ON			IENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	rney Docket No.	152898
Please record the attached document.				
Total number of pages including cover sh	cet, attachments, and document	: <u>2</u>		
I. A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and	address of receiving	ng parties:
1. Tatsuya HASE 2. Makoto MIZOGU	СНІ	1-14, NI	ONETWORKS FECHNOLOGI SHISUEHIRO-	
B. Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ics) attached?	2. SUM 1-14, NI	ITOMO WIRIN SHISUEHIRO-	IG SYSTEMS, LTD.
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	3. SUM 1 5-33, K	ITOMO ELECT INDUSTRIES, ITAHAMA 4-C	TRIC
□ Other B. Execution Date: [1]: MARCH 5, 2012; [2]: MARCH 13, 2012		4. KYU 6-10-1, FUKUO JAPAN	SHU UNIVERS HAKOZAKI, F OKA-SHI, FUK	SITY IIGASHI-KU, UOKA 812-8581
			<u></u>	es 🛛 No
C. Title of Application: <u>MOI</u>	Additional numbers attached OIFIED RECYCLED I ICLE USING THE SA	OLYESTER I		MOLDED
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence ed:	6. Total number o	f applications and	patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> Address: O LIFF & BERRIDG	E, PLC			ount No. 15-0461 the ne amount of \$ <u>40.00</u> .
P.O. Box 3208: Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-8	20-4850 336-6400		payment or charge number 15-0461	any underpayment to
9. Statement and signature. To the yest of my knowledge and be original document.	ifef, the foregoing information	is true and correct a	nd any attached c	opy is a true copy of the
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27, Justin T. Lingard, Registration No. 6	075 61,276	Date: <u>N</u>	March 26, 2012	

PATENT REEL: 027942 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT'

/5 III	1	(1)	Tatsuya HASE	(4)			
Name	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Makoto MIZOGUCHI				
	of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		puid (set ov	u euch of the undersigned, ca	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and o	ther good and valuable consideration and hereby does assign, transfer an		
(2n)	Insert Name of Assignee	(0 s)	ALTONOMICONIC TEC	thiologica i m			
(a01)	Insert Address of	(9a)	ATTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.				
(96)	Yaséti Name ot Yasidnee	(10a)					
(10b)	Assignce Insert Address of	(96)					
(9c)	Assignee Insert Name of	Assignee (10b) 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mic 510-8503 Japan Insert Name of					
(10c)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9c)	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, 1.TD.				
(9d)	Assignee Insert Name of	(10c)	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan				
(104)	Assignee		KYUSHU UNIVERSITY				
(~~~)	Assignee	(10J)	6-10-1, Hakozaki, Highsi	i-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka 812	-B581 Japan		
		the en invent contin	tire right, title and interest for- tion, and in all applications for wation, international, confirma- tions, reissues and reexaminati	the United States of America as de patent including any and all prov- ution, substitute and reiscue applic on certificates that may be granted	isional, non-provisional, divisional, ation(s), and all Letters Parent, don the invention known as		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	such as Title, Case			Polyester resin and M	IOLDED ARTICLE USING THE		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	(Attorney Docker No. 152898)				
		for wh	nich the undersigned has (hav		tent in the United States of Americ		
(12)	Insect Date of	on eve	en date herewith or				
(Lin)	Signing of	(12)					
	Application	on	R1111111111111111111111111111111111111		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numb		13/498,255			
	Identification for		M				
	filed applications	filed	Widion 25, 2012				
applicat any app the Assi claims c reexami Patents full righ and agre ldentific recordat	applications for the inventio- tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrilleadon or continuation or di- ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrillear provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agrillear agrant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned audi of the United States resulting to convey the entire Interests that this assignment is bl 6) Each undersigned here that the sasignment is bl 6) Each undersigned here that this decument,	m, and an gitee may ees to exe livision the fire obtains on all Countries to perfect the fire of states and g from a state of the fire of states of the fire of th	y patent(s) issuing thereon, as deem necessary, coute all popers necessary in cuercof, or any patent or reissue and evidence and going forward cute all papers and document vention for Protection of Inductor all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignac, and requests the Commissioner id application(s) to the said Aussigned, and that he has not a him and his heirs, successors the firm of Other & Berner ble in order to comply with the candersigned on the date(s	and also to execute separate assign connection with any interference a application based thereon, for each with such interference, as and perform any act which may striat Property or similar agreem h may be necessary to obtain, may be necessary to obtain the continuous of the U.S. Patent and Trademar executed, and will not execute, as assigned, and legal representative of the United States Patent of the United States of the U	which may be declared concerning the invention, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with ents, aintain or confirm by reissue or the Office to issue any and all Letters interest, and covenants that he has a gracements in conflict necessity, in a satignment any further and Trademark Office for the office.		
Date	<u> </u>	14 /	Yoventor Signatur	C _ MAKOTO MIZOGI	rchi (Seal)		
Date			Inventor Signatur		(SEAL)		
Date .	This assignment should pre a, then it should be signed b	eferably b cofore at h	east two witnesses who also s Witness	ign here:	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.		
Date			Witness	t			

PATENT REEL: 027942 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 03/26/2012